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APPENDIX A - FSA SECURITY INCIDENT CONTACT LIST 
 
Last updated: August 2003 
 
Important Notice:  The following FSA Security Incident Contact List is to be 
used only for FSA Security Incident Response purposes.  It is not to be made public 
or shared with those outside of the Incident Response program. 
 
 
 
Title: COO (Chief Operating Officer ) 
Name: Terri Shaw  
Work e-mail: Terri.Shaw@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3003  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
 
Title: CIO ( Chief Information Officer) 
Name: Jerry Schubert  
Work e-mail: Jerry.Schubert@ed.gov   
Work phone: 202-377-3009  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: CIO Alternate 
Name: Harry Feely  
Work e-mail: Harry.Feely@ed.gov   
Work phone: 202-377-3777  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
 
Title: CSO (Computer Security Officer ) 
Name: Robert Ingwalson  
Work e-mail: Robert.ingwalson@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3563  
Home phone: 301-934-1303  
Home e-mail: inwalsons@comcast.net  
 
Title: CSO Alternate 
Name: Robert Clayton  
Work e-mail: Robert.Clayton@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3561  
Home phone: 301-587-7174  
Home e-mail: songuitar@starpower.net  
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System Name: Conditional Disability Discharge Tracking System (CDDTS) 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Raj Raghu Stephanie Rinehart 
Work e-mail: Raj.Raghu@acs-inc.com Stephanie.Rinehart@acs-inc.com 
Work phone: (301)212-8073  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: David J.Yang  
Work e-mail: DavidJ.Yang@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202)377-3256  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Denise Leifeste  
Work e-mail: Denise.Leifeste@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202)377-3293  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
 
System Name: Common Origination and Disbursement (COD) 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Scott Smith  
Work e-mail: Scott.smith@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202.377.3279  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Don Dorsey  
Work e-mail: Don.Dorsey@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202.377.3131  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Rosemary Beavers  
Work e-mail: Rosemary.beavers@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202.377.3126  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 



FSA Security Incident Contact List 

For Official Use Only 3 

System Name: CPS 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Chris Aidan  
Work e-mail: Chris.Aidan@pearson.com  
Work phone: 319-339-6619  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Jacqueline Strickland  
Work e-mail: Jacqueline.Strickland@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3248  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Jeanne Saunders  
Work e-mail: Jeanne.Saunders@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3246  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
  
 
System Name: DCSS/FFEL 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name:   
Work e-mail:   
Work phone:   
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Gregory Plenty  
Work e-mail: Gregory.Plenty@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202) 377-3253  
Home phone: (202) 488-4664  
Home e-mail: -  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Shirley Wheeler  
Work e-mail: Shirley.Wheeler@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202) 377-3294  
Home phone: (301) 839-0081 Cell phone: (240) 460-2687 
Home e-mail: SIWheeler@yahoo.com  
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System Name: Direct Loan Consolidation System 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Shawn Sustrich Dave Cote 
Work e-mail: Shawn.Sustrich@eds.com Dave.Cote@eds.com 
Work phone: (703)824-9516 (972)604-8608 
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: David J.Yang  
Work e-mail: DavidJ.Yang@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202)377-3256  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Denise Leifeste  
Work e-mail: Denise.Leifeste@ed.gov  
Work phone: (202)377-3293  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
  
 
System Name: eCB 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Danny DyTang  
Work e-mail: ddytang@induscorp.com  
Work phone: 703-506-6700 ext. 3170  
Home phone: 703-532-5221 or 703-944-5246 cell  
Home e-mail: Dytang.family@verizon.net  
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Tammy Connelly  
Work e-mail: Tammy.Connelly@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3298  
Home phone: 301-475-3706 or 240-298-2940 cell  
Home e-mail: Tconnelly4@aol.com  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Rich Bennett  
Work e-mail: Rich.Bennett@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3177  
Home phone: 301-502-3611 cell  
Home e-mail: none  
  



FSA Security Incident Contact List 

For Official Use Only 5 

System Name: eZ-Audit 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Ti Baker  
Work e-mail: Ti.Baker@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3156  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail: UCP-074G2  
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Barbara McClurkin Johnson  
Work e-mail: Barbara.Johnson@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3157  
Home phone: 410-744-8977  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Randall Wolff  
Work e-mail: Randall.Wolff@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3151  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
  
 
System Name: FMS 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Jay Hurt  
Work e-mail: John.hurt@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202 377-3453  
Home phone: 703 815-1780  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Shirley Pratt  
Work e-mail: Shirley.pratt@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202 377-3491  
Home phone: 703 490-3688  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Milton Thomas  
Work e-mail: Milton.Thomas@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202 377-3182  
Home phone: 703 598-8218  
Home e-mail:   
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System Name: Financial Partners Data Mart 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Accenture  
Work e-mail: mod_partner_ops@accenture.com  
Work phone: 202-962-0726  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Willie M. Sutton  
Work e-mail: willie.Sutton@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3320  
Home phone: 240-318-0019  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Anna Allen  
Work e-mail: anna.allen@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3312  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
  
 
System Name: Information for Financial Aid Professionals (IFAP) 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Tom Schweikert  
Work e-mail: tschweikert@induscorp.com  
Work phone: 703-506-6700 x3176  
Home phone: 301-668-6370  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Lloyd Nicholson  
Work e-mail: lloyd.nicholson@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-4336  
Home phone: 703-780-8966  
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Colleen Kennedy  
Work e-mail: colleen.kennedy@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-4119  
Home phone: 703-339-3719  
Home e-mail:   
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System Name: Learning Management System (LMS) FSA University 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Mr. Benjamin R. Jennings Mr. Courtland Smith 
Work e-mail: BJennings@Jamcracker.com Courtland.Smith@ed.gov 
Work phone: 408-496-9937 202-377-3943 
Home phone: 408-568-0597 240-476-5946 
Home e-mail: BJennings@Jamcracker.com Csmith@3CADSPECS.COM
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Mr. John Olumoya  
Work e-mail: John.Olumoya@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3534 (711 TTY Relay)  
Home phone: 877-680-5096 (Pager)  
Home e-mail: 8776805096@skytel.com  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Ms. Vicki Wilson  
Work e-mail: 202-377-3947  
Work phone: Vicki.Wilson@ed.gov  
Home phone: 301-249-2558  
Home e-mail: Vicki.Wilson@ed.gov  
   
 
System Name: Ombudsman Case Tracking System and Website  
 
Title: SA (System Administrator)                          Back-Up 
Name: Corwin K. Jennings Joyce DeMoss 
Work e-mail: corwin.jennings@ed.gov Joyce.demos@ed.gov 
Work phone: 202-377-3291 202-377-3802 
Home phone: 410-433-4546  
Home e-mail: Corwin27@msn.com  
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Corwin K. Jennings Joyce DeMoss 
Work e-mail: corwin.jennings@ed.gov Joyce.demos@ed.gov 
Work phone: 202-377-3291 202-377-3802 
Home phone: 410-433-4546  
Home e-mail: Corwin27@msn.com  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Corwin K. Jennings  
Work e-mail: corwin.jennings@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3291  
Home phone: 410-433-4546  
Home e-mail: Corwin27@msn.com  
 



FSA Security Incident Contact List 

For Official Use Only 8 

System Name: Postsecondary Education Participants Systems 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Samuel DeJong  
Work e-mail: Samuel.dejond@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202 377-4321  
Home phone: 703-451-6629  
Home e-mail: Samuel.dejond@ed.gov  
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Nita Washington  
Work e-mail: Nita_Washington@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202- 377-4316  
Home phone: 310 218-6403  
Home e-mail: Nita_Washington@ed.gov  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Acting Chris Hill  
Work e-mail: Chris_Hill@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202 377-4314  
Home phone: 202 377-4314  
Home e-mail: Chris_hill@ed.gov  
 
 
System Name: Program Guidance Application (PGA) Policy Development Division 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Mr. Matthew Timmerman  
Work e-mail: Matt.Timmerman@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-4035  
Home phone: 202-285-1066  
Home e-mail: METimmerman@Hotmail.com  
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Mr. John Olumoya  
Work e-mail: John.Olumoya@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3534 (711 TTY Relay)  
Home phone: 877-680-5096 (Pager)  
Home e-mail: 8776805096@skytel.com  
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Mr. Dan Klock  
Work e-mail: Dan.Klock@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-4026  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
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System Name: SAIG 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Paul Steinhauer  
Work e-mail: Paul.steinhauer@ncs.com  
Work phone: 703-292-3157 or 913-526-3855 cell  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: Tawanda Hampton  
Work e-mail: Tawanda.Hampton@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3575  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Lydia Morales  
Work e-mail: Lydia.morales@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3589  
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
 
System Name: VDC 
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name: Varies  
Work e-mail:   
Work phone:   
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name: James Cunningham John Hsu 
Work e-mail: James.Cunningham@ed.gov John.hsu@ed.gov 
Work phone: 202.377.3577 202-377-3579 
Home phone: 202-320-6809 cell 703-764-0788 
Home e-mail:  John_t_hsu@yahoo.com 
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name: Michael Fillinich  
Work e-mail: Mike.fillinich@ed.gov  
Work phone: 202-377-3056  
Home phone: 202-246-8491- cell  
Home e-mail:   
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System Name:  
 
Title: SA (System Administrator) 
Name:   
Work e-mail:   
Work phone:   
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SSO (System Security Officer) 
Name:   
Work e-mail:   
Work phone:   
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
 
Title: SM (System Manager) 
Name:   
Work e-mail:   
Work phone:   
Home phone:   
Home e-mail:   
  
 
 


